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Renee Amlin – Admitted 1998 

Franklin County Prosecuting 
Attorney/Criminal 
373 S. High St., 14th Fl. 
Columbus, OH 43215 
Phone (614) 525-3555 
Fax (614) 525-6103 
ramlin@franklincountyohio.gov 
Practice areas: Criminal law 

 

 

Alexander M. Andrews – Admitted 1981 

Ulmer & Berne LLP 
65 E State Street 
Suite 1100 
Columbus, OH 43215 
Phone (614) 229-0000 
Fax (614) 229-0001 
aandrews@ulmer.com 
Practice areas: Business litigation, 
product liability defense and fire 
litigation 

 

Colleen Arnett 

Livorno & Arnett Co., LPA 
1335 Dublin Road, Suite 108-B 
Columbus, OH 43215-7007 
Phone (614) 224-7771 
Fax (614) 224-7775 
carnett@livornoandarnett.com 
Practice areas: Employment law, labor 
law and workers’ compensation 

    

 

Belinda S. Barnes – Admitted 1987 

Gallagher Gams Pryor  
  Tallan & Littrell LLP 
471 E. Broad St. 19th Fl. 
Columbus, OH 43215-3864 
Phone (614) 228-5151 
Fax (614) 228-0032 
bbarnes@ggptl.com 
Practice areas: Insurance defense 

 

 

Donald C. Brey – Admitted 1981 

Taft Stettinius & Hollister LLP 
65 E. State St., Suite 1000 
Columbus, OH 43215-4216 
Phone (614) 221-2838 
Fax (614) 221-4012 
dbrey@taftlaw.com 
Practice areas: Litigation, ethics and 
election law 
 

 

Chenee Castruita – Admitted 2013 

Mazanec Raskin & Ryder Co LPA 
175 South Third Street 
Ste 1000 
Columbus, OH 43215-5197 
Phone (614) 228-5931 
Fax (614) 228-5934 
ccastruita@mrrlaw.com 
Practice areas: 
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Stephen E. Chappelear – Admitted 1997 
 
 
Frost Brown Todd LLC 
One Columbus-Suite 2300 
10 W. Broad St. 
Columbus, OH 43215-3477 
Phone (614) 559-7251 
Fax (614) 464-1737 
schappelear@fbtlaw.com 
Practice areas: Litigation 
 

 

 
 
James D. Curphey 
 
 
Porter Wright Morris & Arthur LLP 
41 S. High St. 
Suites 2800-3200 
Columbus, OH 43215-6194 
Phone (614) 227-2000 
Fax (614) 227-2100 
jcurphey@porterwright.com 
Practice areas: 

 
 
 
Thomas C. Drabick, Jr. – Admitted 1994 
 
 
Ohio Association of Public  
School Employees 
6805 Oak Creek Drive 
Columbus, OH 43229 
Phone (614) 890-4770 
Fax (614) 890-3540 
tdrabick@oapse.org 
Practice areas: 

    

 
 
 
Kirsten R. Fraser 
 
 
Porter Wright Morris & Arthur LLP 
41 S. High St. 
Suites 2800-3200 
Columbus, OH 43215-6109 
Phone (614) 227-2000 
Fax (614) 227-2100 
kfraser@porterwright.com 
Practice areas: 

 

 

Jennifer George – Admitted 2006 

Fishel Downey Albrecht &  
  Riepenhoff LLP 
7775 Walton Pkwy 
Suite 200 
New Albany, OH 43054-8202 
Phone (614) 221-1216 
Fax (614) 221-8769 
jgeorge@fisheldowney.com 
Practice areas: Litigation, employment 
and insurance defense 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 
 
 
Paul Giorgianni – Admitted 1995 
 
 
Giorgianni Law LLC 
1538 Arlington Avenue 
Marble Cliff, OH 43212-2710 
Phone (614) 205-5550 
Paul@GiorgianniLaw.com  
Practice areas: appellate 
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David A. Goldberger – Admitted 1981 
 
338 Blanford Drive 
Worthington, OH 43085 
Fax (614) 292-1383 
goldberger.1@osu.edu 
Practice areas: 
 

 

 

Arthur F. Greenbaum – Admitted 1976 

Ohio State University Moritz College  
  of Law 
55 West 12th Ave. 

Columbus, OH 43210-1391 
Phone (614) 292-4160 
Fax (614) 688-4202 
greenbaum.1@osu.edu 
Practice areas: Civil litigation and 
professional (lawyer) ethics 

 

 
 
 
Vanessa M. Griffin 
 
 
Franklin County Common Pleas Court 
345 S High St 
Ctrm 6E 
Columbus, OH 43215-4587 
Phone (614) 525-6087 
Fax (614) 525-5298 
vanessa_griffin@fccourts.org 
Practice areas:  

    

 

Bryan M. Griffith – Admitted 2010 

Sanborn Brandon Duvall & Bobbitt  
  Co LPA 
2515 W Granville Road 
Columbus, OH 43235 
Phone (614) 889-2531 x140 
Fax (614) 889-1442 
bgriffith@sbdblaw.com 
Practice areas: Transportation law 

 

 
 

 

Diana Lingyu Jia – Admitted 2013 
 
 
Montgomery County Common  
  Pleas Court 
41 N. Perry Street 
Dayton, OH  455422 
dlingyujia@gmail.com 
Practice areas: 
 

 

 
 
 
David S. Jump (Magistrate) 
 
Franklin County Municipal Ct. 
375 S. High St. Ctrm 11C 
Columbus, OH 43215-4593 
Phone (614) 645-7031 
Fax (614) 645-8732 
jumpd@fcmcclerk.com 
Practice areas: Municipal Court 
Magistrate 
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Katarina Karac 
 
 
Columbus City Attorney 
375 S. High St 
17th Floor 
Columbus, OH 43215-4520 

Phone (614) 645-8619 
Fax (614) 645-6548 
kskarac@columbus.gov 
Practice areas: property law, nuisance 
abatements 

 

 
 

 

Katherine S. Kelly – Admitted 2006 
 
 
Ohio State University Moritz College  
  of Law 
55 West 12th Ave. 
Columbus, OH 43210-1338 
Phone (614) 292-2631 
Fax (614) 292-1383 
kelly.864@osu.edu 
Practice areas: 

 
 
 
Risa D. Lazaroff – Admitted 1988 
 
 
Capital University Law School 
303 E. Broad Street 
Columbus, OH 43215-3201 
Phone (614) 236-6500 
Fax (614) 236-6972 
Practice areas: Teaching legal analysis, 
research and writing, civil litigation 
drafting, appellate advocacy 

    

 
 
 
Jeffrey A. Lipps – Admitted 1981 
 
Carpenter Lipps & Leland LLP 
280 Plaza, Suite 1300 
280 N. High Street 
Columbus, OH 43215-7515 
Phone (614) 365-4100 
Fax (614) 365-9145 
lipps@carpenterlipps.com 
Practice areas: 

 

 
 

 

John F. Marsh – Admitted 1990 
 
 
Bailey Cavalieri LLC 
One Columbus 
10 W. Broad St., Suite 2100 
Columbus, OH 43215-3455 
Phone (614) 221-3155 
Fax (614) 221-0479 
jmarsh@baileycav.com 
Practice areas: 

 
 
 
Adriann McGee – Admitted 2009 
 
 
Reminger Co., L.P.A. 
200 Civic Center Dr. 
Suite 800 
Columbus, OH 43215-4234 
Phone (614) 228-1311 
Fax (614) 232-2410 
amcgee@reminger.com 
Practice areas: Probate, trust and 
guardianship litigation 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

    

mailto:kskarac@columbus.gov
mailto:kelly.864@osu.edu
mailto:lipps@carpenterlipps.com
mailto:jmarsh@baileycav.com
mailto:amcgee@reminger.com


2018-2019 INN OF COURT - MEMBERSHIP DIRECTORY 
 

 
 
 
Sandra R. McIntosh 
 
 
Freund Freeze & Arnold 
Capitol Square Office Building 
65 East State St., Suite 800 
Columbus, OH 43215-4247 

Phone (614) 827-7300 
Fax (614) 827-7303 
smcintosh@ffalaw.com 
Practice areas: Civil litigation and 
education law 

 

 
 

 

Kristen E. McKinley – Admitted 1994 
 
 
Ohio Association of Public School 
Employees 
6805 Oak Creek Drive 
Columbus, OH 43229-1501 

Phone (614) 275-1954 
Fax (614) 890-3540 
kmckinley@oapse.org 
Practice areas: 

 
 
 
Gretchen Koehler Mote – Admitted 1978 
 
 
BLIC 
1650 Lake Shore Dr 
PO Box 2708 
Columbus, OH 43204-4941 

Phone (614) 572-0620 
Fax (614) 572-0621 
gkmote@columbus.rr.com 
Practice areas: Legal malpractice 
insurance and ethics 

    

 
 

Elizabeth A. Mote – Admitted 2010 
 
 
Kitrick, Lewis, & Harris, Co., LPA 
445 Hutchinson Avenue, Ste 100 
Columbus, OH 43235-8630 
Phone (614) 224-7711 
Fax (614) 225-8985 
liz@klhlaw.com 
Practice areas: Personal injury, wrongful 
death, medical negligence, product 
liability and class action 

 

 
 

Jacqueline M. Orlando 
 
 
Capital University Law School 
303 E. Broad Street 
Columbus, OH 43215-3201 
Phone (614) 236-6448 
Fax (614) 236-6972 
jorlando@law.capital.edu 
Practice areas: professor of 
law/academic 

 
 

Andrew W. Owen 
 
 
Ulmer & Berne LLP 
65 E State Street 
Suite 1100 
Columbus, OH 43215-4213 
Phone (614) 229-0018 
Fax (614) 229-0001 
aowen@ulmer.com 
Practice areas: 

    

 
 
 
Julie K. Phillips – Admitted 2009 
 
 
Rickenbacker Air National Guard Base 
121st Air Refueling Wing 
7370 Minuteman Way 
Columbus, OH  43217 
Phone (614) 728-5712 
Fax (614) 995-4585 
Practice areas: 

 

 
 

 

Karen L. Poling – Admitted 1998 
 
 
Karen Poling Law, LLC 
5354 Cemetery Rd 
Hilliard, OH 43026-1501 
Phone (614) 771-6000 
Fax (614) 319-7569 
karen@karenpolinglaw.com 
Practice areas: Domestic and 
employment law 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

(RETIRED) 
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C. Eileen Pruett – Admitted 1981 
 
 
(Retired) 
(614) 595-7127 
Practice areas: 
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Hon. Guy L. Reece, II – Admitted 1981 
 
 
Franklin County Court of Common Pleas 
345 S High St 
Courtroom 6A 
Columbus, OH 43215-4587 
Phone (614) 525-6288 
Fax (614) 525-5888 
guy_reece_II@fccourts.org 
Practice areas: Judge – civil and criminal 
law, litigation 

 

 
 

 

Bonnie Lee Roach – Admitted 2003 
 
 
Ohio University College of Business 
774 Lindenhaven Rd. 
Columbus, OH 43230 
Phone (614) 475-5644 
Practice areas: 

 
 
 
Elizabeta P. Saken – Admitted 2003 
 
 
Franklin County Common Pleas Court 
345 S. High St 
Courtroom 3E 
Columbus, OH 43215-4587 
Phone (614) 525-4511 
Fax (614) 525-5888 
elizabeta_saken@fccourts.org 
Practice areas: Staff attorney – general 
civil law (various different practice 
areas) and litigation 

 
    

 
 
 
Katherine (Katie) Saks – Admitted 2010 
 
 
Franklin County Common Pleas Court 
345 S. High St 
Courtroom 4F 
Columbus, OH 43215-4587 
Phone (614) 525-4511 
Fax (614) 525-5888 
Practice areas: 

 

 
 

 
Elizabeth I. Sams 
 
10400 Blacklick Eastern Road NW 
Suite 140 
Pickerington, OH 43147 
Phone (614) 322-7921 
Fax (614) 322-7925 
esams@jeffsamslaw.com 
Practice areas: Commercial litigation and 
civil litigation 

 
 
 
Amy K. Schermer – Admitted 1997 
 
Schermer Law LLC 
8372 Firstgate Dr 
Reynoldsburg, OH 43068-8569 
Phone (614) 914-2121 
Fax (614)591-4200 
aschermer@schermerlawoffice.com 
Practice areas: General business and 
estate planning 
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Hon. Mark A. Serrott – Admitted 1979 
 
 
Franklin County Court of Common Pleas 
345 S High St 
Courtroom 6E 
Columbus, OH 43215-4587 

Phone (614) 525-3811 
Fax (614) 525-2464 
Email mark_serrott@fccourts.org 
Practice areas: 

 

 
 

 

Kevin T. Shook – Admitted 2001 
 
 
Frost Brown Todd LLC 
One Columbus-Suite 2300 
10 W. Broad St. 
Columbus, OH 43215-3477 
Phone (614) 464-1211 
Fax (614) 464-1737 
kshook@fbtlaw.com 
Practice areas: 

 
 
 
Michael A. Snyder – Admitted 1998 
 
 
Shumaker Loop & Kendrick LLP 
41 S. High St., Suite 2400 
Columbus, OH 43215-6150 
Phone (614) 463-9441 
Fax (614) 463-1108 
Practice areas: 

    

 
 
 
Scott J. Stitt – Admitted 2001 
 
 
Tucker Ellis LLP 
175 S. Third St. 
Ste 520 
Columbus, OH 43215 
Phone (614) 358-9304 
Fax (614) 358-9712 
scott.stitt@tuckerellis.com 
Practice areas: ERISA and business 
litigation 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 
 

 

Jonathan Tewart – Admitted 2009 
 
 
Court of Appeals, Tenth District 
373 S. High St. 24th Fl. 
Columbus, OH 43215-4591 
Phone (614) 525-7237 
Fax (614) 525-7249 
jonathantewart@gmail.com 
Practice areas: 

 
 
 
L. Robert Thaxton – Admitted 1997 
 
 
Thaxton Law Offices Co., LPA 
490 City Park Avenue 
Columbus, OH 43215-5780 
Phone (614) 233-5833 
Fax (614) 233-5834 
bobby@thaxtonlaw.net 
Practice areas: Immigration law 
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David H. Thomas – Admitted 1999 
 
 
Taft Stettinius & Hollister LLP 
65 E. State St., Suite 1000 
Columbus, OH 43215-4216 
Phone (614) 334-6199 
Fax (614) 221-2007 
dthomas@taftlaw.com 
Practice areas: Criminal defense 

 

 
 

 

Gregory M. Travalio – Admitted 1975 
 
 
Isaac Wiles Burkholder & Teetor LLC 
2 Miranova Pl 
Ste 700 
Columbus, OH 43215-5098 
Phone (614) 221-2121 
Fax (614) 365-9516 
gtravalio@isaacwiles.com 
Practice areas: Consumer law, consumer 
class action and product liability 

 
 
 
James P. Tyack – Admitted 2000 
 
 
The Tyack Law Firm Co., L.P.A. 
536 S. High St. 
Columbus, OH 43215-5785 
Phone (614) 221-1342 
Fax (614) 228-0253 
james@tyacklaw.com 
Practice areas: Criminal and drunk 
driving defense, personal injury and 
wrongful death, appeals and civil 
litigation 
 

    

 
 
 
Emily M. Vincent – Admitted 2010 
 
 
Carpenter Lipps & Leland LLP 
280 Plaza, Suite 1300 
280 N. High Street 
Columbus, OH 43215-7515 
Phone 614-365-4129 
Fax (614) 365-9145 
vincent@carpenterlipps.com 
Practice areas: 

 

 
 

 

Judge William H. Woods – Admitted 1973 
 
 
Franklin County Court of Common Pleas 
345 S High St 
Courtroom 7B 
Columbus, OH 43215-4587 
Phone 614-525-3770 
william_woods@fccourts.org 
Practice areas: 

 
 
 
Dennis V. Yacobozzi, II – Admitted 2003 
 
 
Yacobozzi Drakatos LLC 
1243 South High Street 
Columbus, OH 43206-3445 
Phone (614) 443-2800 
Fax (614) 443-2801 
Practice areas: Plaintiff’s personal 
injury 
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